STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
, )
~ COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

GCT 28 201

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

KIDNAPPING

That Donald Scott Robertson did in Spartanburg County on or about June 17,
2016, willfully and unlawfully with criminal intent seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap,
abduct or carry away the victim, = = " without authority of law, all in violation of

Section 16-03-910, THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976, as

amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided. ? : W
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) :
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on GCT 282016 \ . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

KIDNAPPING

That Donald Scott Robertson did in Spartanburg County on or about June 17,
2016, willfully and unlawfully with criminal intent seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap,
adect or carry away the victim, 7, without authority of law, all in violation

of Section 16-03-910, THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976, as

amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided. M
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG ) 4
JUL 21 2017

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on ., the Grand Jurors of

Spartanbdrg County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE
(DWELLING)

That the Defendant, Donald Scott Robertson, did in Spartanburg Couhty, on or about

.- -

June 17, 2016 enter the dwelling located at o .
.o, -C, without consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein, and

that the defendant did enter the dwelling, and/or while inside the dwellihg, and/or while
in immediate flight from the dwelling either:

(1) arm himself with a deadly weapon; and/or

(2) use or threaten the use of a dangerous instrument; and/or

(3) cause physical injury to any person who is not a participant in the

crime; and/or

(4) display what is‘ or appears to be a handgun or other firearm
Also, the Defendant has two or more prior convictions for Burglary or Housebreaking or
a combinatidn of both, in violation of Section 16-11-311, Code of Laws of South

Carolina (1976) as amended.

Against the péace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH.CAROLINA ) ~ INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

JUL 21 2017
~ At a Court of General Sessions, convened on , the Grand

Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE-—ARMED ROBBERY

That Donald Scott Robertson, did in Spartanburg County on or about JUné 17,
2016, while armed with a deadly weapon, being a handgun, or while alleging, through
actions or words, that he was armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon or
any object which a person present during the robbery reasonably believed to be a
deadly weapon, did feloniously take from the person or presence of © ", by
means of force, violence, and/or intimidation, goods or monies, such goods or monies
being described as follows: a sum of U.S. currency and/or wristwatch, with intent to
deprive the owner-permanently of such property, in violation of §16-11-330 (A), THE
CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the te in such case

made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
_ ) _
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )
GCT 2 8 2016

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on . the Grand

Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE-—-ARMED ROBBERY

That Donald Scott Robertson, did in Spartanburg County on or about June 17,
2016, whlle armed with a deadly weapon, belng a handgun or while allegmg, throughv ]
ractlons or words, that he was armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon or
any object which a person present during the robbery reasonably believed to be a
deadly weapon,did feloniously take from the person or presence of 5, by
means of force; violence, and/or intimidation, goods or monies, such goods or monies
being described as follows: a sum of U.S. currency, with intent to deprive the owner
permanently of such property, in violation of §16-11-330 (A), THE CODE OF LAWS
OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

COUNT TWO---POSSESSION OF WEAPON DURING
COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That Donald Scott Robertson, did in Spartanburg County on or about June 17,
2016 possess or visibly display a handgun during the commission of a violent crime, to-
wit: ARMED ROBBERY, in violation of Code §16-23-490, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH
CAROLINA. (1976). as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided. : j

ASSIBTANT SOLICITOR
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on - _JuL 21201 . the

- Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM OR AMMUNITION BY PERSON
CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That Donald Robertson, did in Spartanburg County on or about
June 17, 2016, have in his possession a handgun after having previously
been convicted of a violent felony as defined by §16-1-60, in -\)iolation of
Code §16-23-500 (A), CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976),

as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.. ,
e /AWV#/
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